Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting to be held on April 30, 2019 immediately following the 
Ordinary Shareholders’ Meeting described in Section A above at San Isidro 74, Comuna de 
Santiago, Chile, submitting for its consideration and decision a capital increase for up to 
US$ 3,500,000,000 (three billion five hundred million dollars of the United States of America), the 
proceeds of which would be used (i) first to provide up to US$2.65 billion to its subsidiary Enel 
Brasil S.A., through a subsequent capital increase in Enel Brasil S.A. and/or one or more loans 
thereto, to enable Enel Brasil S.A.

[...]

the Company’s balance sheet. 

Specifically, the matters that will be submitted for the consideration and decision of the 
Extraordinary Shareholders’ Meeting will be the following: 

1) Capital Increase. Increase the capital of Enel Américas in the amount of up to 

US$ 3,500,000,000 (three billion five hundred million dollars of the United States of 
America) or such lesser amount as may be definitively determined by the shareholders at 
the Extraordinary Shareholders’ Meeting, through the issuance of the corresponding 
number of newly paid shares, all of the same series and without nominal value, at the